

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Ref. No: DU/JR-A/7-1/18/952

Date:23.07.2018

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the Board of Studies in Geography, Dibrugarh University, held on 14.11.2017 the 147th Meeting of the Post Graduate Board, Dibrugarh University held on 20.04.2018 vide Resolution No.(4) approved the drafts of the Course Structure and Syllabi of the M.A/M.Sc Programme in Geography under the CBCS mode giving effect from the Academic Session 2018-2019. The Syllabi is uploaded in the website-*www.dibru.ac.in* as *Annexure-A* of this notification.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and the needful. The copies of the Syllabus is enclosed herewith.
- 5. The Chairperson. Centre for Studies in Geography, Dibrugarh University for favour of information. The copy of the Syllabus may be downloaded from the website: <u>www.dibru.ac.in</u>.
- 6. The Joint Controller of Examinations (A, B & C), Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 7. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information. He is requested to upload the syllabi in the Dibrugarh University website with this notification.
- 8. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.